4.5 Financial Capacity / Turnover Requirement 

The bidder must possess sound financial capacity and stability to ensure efficient and 
uninterrupted operation of the stall. Accordingly, the bidder shall have an average annual turnover 
of not less than 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh only) during the last three (03) financial 
years preceding the year of tender. The bidder shall submit documentary evidence in support of 
the turnover, such as audited balance sheets, profit and loss statements, or a certificate duly 
certified by a Chartered Accountant.